CITY OF EVERMAN, TEXAS RESOLUTION NO. 2025-01-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EVERMAN, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT A LETTER OF SUPPORT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF EVERMAN TO THE CITY OF FORT WORTH FOR THE "ALTAMESA EXPANSION" TRANSPORTATION PROJECT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Everman ("CITY") recognizes the importance of regional cooperation in transportation infrastructure projects that benefit the residents of the CITY and the surrounding area; and

WHEREAS, the "Altamesa Expansion" Transportation Project proposed by the City of Fort Worth aims to enhance connectivity, reduce traffic congestion, and promote economic development in the region; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Everman supports initiatives that contribute to the overall improvement of transportation networks and the well-being of its residents;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EVERMAN, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to submit a letter of support on behalf of the City of Everman to the City of Fort Worth for the "Altamesa Expansion" Transportation Project.

SECTION 2. The City Council recognizes the potential regional benefits of the "Altamesa Expansion" and endorses the efforts of the City of Fort Worth to advance this project.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage

PASSED AND APPROVED	this the day of, 2025.
	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Ray Richardson, Mayor
Mindi Parks, City Secretary	

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Victoria Thomas City Attorney	